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M.Phil Result  

Semester-I Winter Session (2025-2026) 
 

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS ARE EXCEPTED 
 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of the Student Login. No. 

Regd. 

No. 
G.P.A C.G.P.A 

Failed 

Courses 

FACULTY OF VETERINARY SCIENCE 

Institute of Microbiology  

M. Phil. (Microbiology)                    

1.  Shahid  Nazir 2025-MPhil-1002  3.97   

2.  Hafsa 2025-MPhil-1003  3.88   

3.  Alishah Ghulam Mustafa 2025-MPhil-1004  3.97   

4.  Attiqa Maryam 2025-MPhil-1005  3.92   

5.  Hafiza Iqra Javaid 2025-MPhil-1006  3.91   

6.  Hamna Rafi 2025-MPhil-1007  3.71   

7.  Muhammad Usman Ghani 2025-MPhil-1008  3.77   

8.  Ayesha Bint-E-Bilal 2025-MPhil-1009  3.97   

9.  Muhammad Ayan 2025-MPhil-1010  3.42   

10.  Afia Asif 2025-MPhil-1012  3.73   

11.  
Muhammad Hassan 

Shahzad 
2025-MPhil-1013  3.10   

12.  Muskan  Nabi 2025-MPhil-1015  3.23   

13.  Safi Ullah 2025-MPhil-1017  3.60   

14.  Muhammad Ali 2025-MPhil-1019  0.00  All Subject 

15.  Momina Tariq 2025-MPhil-1021  3.80   

16.  Saiqa Shafique 2025-MPhil-1023  3.51   

17.  Ayesha Shahid 2025-MPhil-1025  3.26   

18.  Sania Khalid 2025-MPhil-1026  3.57   

19.  Samiya  Mudassar 2025-MPhil-1027  3.64   

20.  Huda Shoaib 2025-MPhil-1028  2.68  STAT-01001 (I) 

21.  Laiba Noor 2025-MPhil-1029  3.71   

22.  Sidra Ishtiaq 2025-MPhil-1032  3.04   

23.  Maryam Ramzan 2025-MPhil-1033  3.91   

24.  Romisa Sattar 2025-MPhil-1034  3.46   

25.  Kaneez  Fatima 2025-MPhil-1036  3.64   

26.  Rida Fatima 2025-MPhil-1037  3.88   

27.  Zarnabbgul 2025-MPhil-1038  3.00   

28.  Maryam Latif 2025-MPhil-1051  3.68   

29.  Manahil 2025-MPhil-1554  3.51   

30.  Ahmad Ali 2025-MPhil-1555  3.11   

31.  Sadia Arshad 2025-MPhil-1556  2.86   

32.  Qurat Ul Ain Fatima 2025-MPhil-1578  3.33   

33.  Amna John 2025-MPhil-1580  2.71   

34.  Amina Yousaf 2025-MPhil-1583  3.68   

35.  Sadia Malik 2025-MPhil-1585  3.05   

36.  Shan e Fatima Farooqi 2025-MPhil-1586  3.66   

37.  Zainab Naeem 2025-MPhil-1703  3.40   

38.  Simran 2025-MPhil-1704  2.91   

39.  Laiba Farooq 2025-MPhil-1705  3.22   

40.  Lubna Waheed 2025-MPhil-1769  3.84   



41.  Rukhe Mah 2025-MPhil-1771  3.73   

42.  Maham 2025-MPhil-1803  3.20   

43.  Urwa Gul 2025-MPhil-1053  3.22   

44.  Shakeeb Ul Haq Dar 2025-MPhil-1056  3.04   

45.  Muhammad Ali Hassan 2025-MPhil-1059  3.35   

46.  Mueeza Aslam 2025-MPhil-1064  3.17   

47.  Zurwa Abbas 2025-MPhil-1069  3.24   

48.  Suman Naz 2024-MPhil-2003  3.69 3.40  

49.  Muhammad Nayyer Shaban 2024-MPhil-2004  2.55 2.74 BIOC-01001 

50.  Summayya  Shafiq 2024-MPhil-2006  4.00 3.87  

51.  Ayat Umar 2024-MPhil-2007  3.74 3.68  

52.  Sundas Sufyan 2024-MPhil-2008  3.46 3.59  

53.  Fatima Sultan 2024-MPhil-2009  3.35 3.63  

54.  Muhammad Waseem 2024-MPhil-2010  2.59 3.12 BIOC-01001 

55.  Hafsa Shoukat 2024-MPhil-2011  3.75 3.77  

56.  Mumtahina Shahzad 2024-MPhil-2017  3.48 3.51  

57.  Waqar un Nisa 2024-MPhil-2021  2.74 3.23 PATH-01002 (I) 

58.  Mahrukh Javaid 2024-MPhil-2040  3.38 3.64  

59.  Ayesha Saleem 2024-MPhil-2270  2.46 2.66 STAT-01001 

60.  Hira Arshad 2024-MPhil-2275  3.74 3.74  

61.  Khansa umer 2024-MPhil-2276  3.66 3.50  

62.  Sheikh Najaf Abbas 2024-MPhil-2317  4.00 3.85  

63.  Seemal Saleem 2024-MPhil-2327  3.78 3.81  

64.  Asad Ali 2024-MPhil-2328  3.29 3.29  

65.  Muhammad  Ibtsam 2024-Mphil-1029  2.66 2.72  

66.  Hamid Hussain 2024-Mphil-1033  2.66 3.13  

67.  Riyaheen Tahir 2023-Mphil-2028  4.00 3.08  

Department of Pathology  

M. Phil. (Pathology)                    

68.  Benish  Javed 2025-MPhil-1072  4.00   

69.  Muhammad Abdul Rafi 2025-MPhil-1073  3.75   

70.  Maheen Fatima 2025-MPhil-1074  3.77   

71. . Dua Fatima 2025-MPhil-1077  3.11   

72.  Bleegha Fatima 2025-MPhil-1078  3.22   

73.  Elishbha Akram 2025-MPhil-1081  3.33   

74.  Amna Azeen Javed 2025-MPhil-1082  3.53   

75.  Khadija Tahira 2025-MPhil-1084  3.71   

76.  Hafsa Faisal 2025-MPhil-1086  2.97   

77.  Hafiza Moneeba Asmat 2025-MPhil-1091  3.62   

78.  Furqan Farooq 2025-MPhil-1092  2.80  STAT-01001 (I) 

79.  Mahnoor Bilal 2025-MPhil-1093  3.31   

80.  Hamna Waris 2025-MPhil-1095  3.80   

81.  Shumail Khan 2025-MPhil-1096  2.62   

82.  
Syed Tajammil Hussain 

Gilani 
2025-MPhil-1098  3.08   

83.  Alishba Nadeem 2025-MPhil-1557  1.68  STAT-01001 

84.  Zainab Shamshad 2025-MPhil-1587  3.40   

85.  Nimra Fardous 2025-MPhil-1595  2.68   

86.  Hamna Shafqat 2024-MPhil-2037  3.76 3.66  

87.  Ayesha Maqsood 2024-MPhil-2038  3.59 3.25  

88.  Nimra Babar 2024-MPhil-2039  3.48 2.98  

89.  Ali Hamzah 2024-MPhil-2042  3.45 3.12  

90.  Aqib Ali 2024-MPhil-2044  3.77 3.89  

91.  Hira Fatima 2024-MPhil-2045  4.00 3.57  

92.  Hooria Shahid 2024-MPhil-2046  3.44 3.07  

93.  Hamza Bin Waris 2024-MPhil-2047  3.17 2.77  



94.  Amna Zulfiqar 2024-MPhil-2052  3.64 3.33  

95.  Ayesha Shafiq 2024-MPhil-2053  2.89 2.77  

96.  Zile Hasnain 2024-MPhil-2054  3.38 2.87  

97.  Ahmad  Ejaz 2024-MPhil-2061  3.28 2.51  

98.  Ramza Naseer 2024-MPhil-2062  3.21 2.92  

99.  Arooj Sabir 2023-Mphil-2042  0.00 2.30 PATH-01002 (I) 

Department of Veterinary Medicine  

M. Phil. (Clinical Medicine)                    

100. Muhammad Hissan Khan 2025-Mphil-1107  2.33  
MED-01011 (I) 

MED-01007 (I) 

101. Sana Mubeen 2025-Mphil-1112  3.55   

102. Muhammad Faheem 2025-Mphil-1146  3.64   

103. Syed Qambar Abbas 2025-Mphil-1147  4.00   

104. Sajjil Ahmad 2025-Mphil-1148  3.88   

105. Muhammad Ali Shahzaib 2025-Mphil-1149  3.88   

106. Sofia  2025-Mphil-1153  3.80   

107. Nimra Ashraf 2025-Mphil-1157  0.00  All Subject 

108. Muhammad Arslan Haider 2025-Mphil-1159  3.82   

109. Mehnaaz Yaqoob 2025-Mphil-1160  3.57   

110. Muhammad Asad Ayub 2025-Mphil-1163  3.84   

111. Hamza Ali 2025-Mphil-1164  3.76   

112. Ameer Hamza 2025-Mphil-1565  3.41   

113. Hafsa Urooj 2025-Mphil-1175  4.00   

114. Attia Shahid 2025-Mphil-1176  4.00   

115. Rohullah Monis                                   2025-Mphil-1821  3.28   

116. Mahpara Safdar 2024-MPhil-2085  3.88 3.94  

117. Ali Hassan 2024-MPhil-2087  4.00 4.00  

118. Noor Fatima 2024-MPhil-2088  3.94 3.86  

119. Aqa Baidar Bakht Junaid 2024-MPhil-2091  3.88 3.84  

120. Asima Yasin 2024-MPhil-2092  3.56 3.68  

121. Gulbaz Anwar 2024-MPhil-2096  3.80 3.91  

122. Rubab Sattar 2024-MPhil-2278  3.94 3.87  

123. Minahil Shaukat 2024-MPhil-2280  3.10 3.10  

Department of Veterinary Surgery  

M. Phil. (Veterinary Surgery)                    

124. Malaika Saleem 2025-Mphil-1161  3.60   

125. Ayat Fatima 2025-Mphil-1165  4.00   

126. Fath-E-Din Hameed 2025-Mphil-1167  3.88   

127. Syed Armughan ur Rehman 2025-Mphil-1168  2.62  BIOC-01001 

128. Mir Sher Jan 2025-Mphil-1448  3.20  STAT-01001 

129. Muhammad Ahmad 2025-Mphil-1562  3.80   

130. Muhammad Ali Shafqat 2025-Mphil-1563  3.66                                                                                                                               

131. Shameer Altaf 2025-Mphil-1603  3.62   

132. Sulman Haider 2025-Mphil-1714  3.20  STAT-01001 

133. Muhammad Naveed 2024-MPhil-2105  3.48 3.72  

134. Haris Naveed 2024-MPhil-2106  3.94 3.94  

135. Kashif Raza 2022-MPhil-2103  3.66 3.53  

Department of Small Animal Clinical Sciences 

M. Phil. (Pet Animal Practices)    

136. Hafiz Shifa ur Rehman 2025-Mphil-1619  3.40   

137. Abdullah Amin 2025-Mphil-1779  3.46   

138. Zar Gul 2025-Mphil-1782  3.93   

139. Muhammad Kashif Sadiq 2024-MPhil-2111  4.00 3.83  

140. Rabia Hanif 2024-MPhil-2112  4.00 3.92  

141. Laraib Basheer 2024-Mphil-1189  4.00 3.77  

142. Muhammad Burhan ud Din 2024-Mphil-1516  4.00 3.20  



143. Uruba Matloob 2024-Mphil-1582  4.00 3.55  

144. Raza Ahmad 2024-Mphil-1697  4.00 3.24  

145. 
Mian Muhammad Hamza 

Tufail 
2024-Mphil-1696  0.00 2.57 

PHYS-01007 (I) 

SURG-01007 

146. Khadija Kainat Zafar 2024-Mphil-1587  3.06 3.48  

Department of Parasitology  

M. Phil. (Parasitology)                    

147. Maryam Muzaffar 2025-Mphil-1104  3.62   

148. Muhammad Hassan Anwar 2025-Mphil-1110  3.26   

149. Ayesha Nasir 2025-Mphil-1111  3.00   

150. Kaunain Fatima 2025-Mphil-1114  3.62   

151. Sania Shoukat 2025-Mphil-1116  3.53   

152. Damna Tariq 2025-Mphil-1117  4.00   

153. Saher 2025-Mphil-1118  0.00  All Subject 

154. Sulaman Humayun  2024-Mphil-2064  3.53 3.58  

155. Ayesha Anwar 2024-MPhil-2065  3.79 3.82  

156. Sheerien Naz 2024-MPhil-2071  3.59 3.60  

Department of Theriogenology 

M. Phil. (Theriogenology) 

157. Muhammad Shehzad 2025-Mphil-1129  2.94   

158. Rimsha Anwar 2025-Mphil-1131  3.25  MED-01006 (I) 

159. Sajjad Ali 2025-Mphil-1135  3.77   

160. Rida Javed 2025-Mphil-1136  3.93   

161. Hafiz Muhammad Irfan 2025-Mphil-1139  3.71   

162. Muhammad Saad 2024-MPhil-2075  3.66 3.69  

163. RAAFIA SAFDAR 2024-MPhil-2076  3.62 3.53  

164. Muhammad Abdullah 2024-MPhil-2077  3.72 3.42  

165. Tayyab Rasool 2024-MPhil-2082  3.77 3.34  

Department of Epidemiology & Public Health 

M. Phil. (Epidemiology & Public Health)                    

166. Ayesha Malik 2025-MPhil-1179  3.77   

167. Bakht Ullah 2025-MPhil-1180  3.55   

168. Aiman Qayum 2025-MPhil-1184  3.80   

169. Qais Mahmood 2025-MPhil-1188  2.54  BIOC-01001 

170. Muhammad Ammar Nawaz 2025-MPhil-1620  3.42   

171. Syeda Kynat Mujtaba 2025-MPhil-1623  3.46   

172. Tayyaba Waheed 2025-MPhil-1183  0.00  All Subject 

173. Wajid ali Khan 2024-MPhil-2115  4.00 3.93  

174. Misbah Uddin Noori 2024-Mphil-2332  3.14 2.92  

175. Syed Umair ul Hassan 2024-Mphil-1404  0.00 2.75 MED-01006                                                              

M. Phil. ( One Health)                    

176. Manal Ahsan 2025-MPhil-1418  3.37   

177. Muhammad Adeel 2025-MPhil-1621  3.75   

178. Eman Ijaz 2025-MPhil-1808  3.22   

179. Faiza Masood 2024-MPhil-2117  3.71 3.62  

180. Aqsa Naseem 2024-MPhil-2118  3.33 3.26  

181. Syeda Maryam Zahra Zaidi 2024-MPhil-2286  3.73 3.66  

FACULTY OF BIO-SCIENCES 

Department of Pharmacology & Toxicology  

M. Phil. (Pharmacology & Toxicology)                    

182. 
Rana Muhammad  

Ehtisham Ul Haq 
2025-MPhil-1214  3.60   

183. Aimen Fatima 2025-MPhil-1218  2.93   

184. Samra Raza 2025-MPhil-1220  4.00   

185. Irzam Noor 2025-MPhil-1222  3.40   

186. Aqsa Malik 2025-MPhil-1224  3.28   

187. Muhammad Haroon 2025-MPhil-1629  3.64   



188. Muhammad Umer Farooq 2025-MPhil-1722  2.83   

189. Asad Rafique  2024-MPhil-2144  3.35 3.56  

190. Jannat Naveed 2024-MPhil-2145  3.97 3.96  

191. Aysha Tayyab 2024-MPhil-2146  3.31 3.60  

192. Ayesha Azam 2024-MPhil-2148  3.13 3.37  

193. Sami Ullah Umer 2024-MPhil-2149  3.41 3.45  

194. Maryam  Manzoor 2024-MPhil-2150  3.01 3.13  

195. Hira Shafique 2023-Mphil-2081  4.00 3.46   

Department of Physiology 

M. Phil. (Physiology)                    

196. Samra Tariq 2025-Mphil-1227  4.00   

197. Aqsa Usman 2025-Mphil-1229  3.30   

198. Naima Mohsin 2025-Mphil-1236  3.78   

199. Ali Abbas 2025-Mphil-1238  3.11   

200. Ayesha Javaid 2024-MPhil-2159  3.20 3.18  

201. Esha Khan 2024-MPhil-2312  3.20 3.48  

Department of Anatomy & Histology 

M. Phil.( Anatomy & Histology) 

202. Marium Tanveer 2024-MPhil-2123  3.05 3.21  

Department of Food Science and Human Nutrition 

M. Phil. (Food & Nutrition)                    

203. Aleeza Arif 2025-Mphil-1194  3.68   

204. Reeha Anwar 2025-Mphil-1195  4.00   

205. Humaira Ashraf 2025-Mphil-1196  4.00   

206. Maliha Tariq 2025-Mphil-1197  4.00   

207. Anam Shahrukh 2025-Mphil-1198  4.00   

208. 
Muhammad Hassnain 

Khawar 
2025-Mphil-1199  3.42   

209. Kaniz Fatima Khalid Mir 2025-Mphil-1200  3.97   

210. Amina Iftikhar 2025-Mphil-1201  3.82   

211. Esha 2025-Mphil-1202  3.97   

212. Arfa Nasir 2025-Mphil-1203  3.80   

213. Syeda Easha Farheen 2025-Mphil-1204  3.73   

214. Huma Ishaq 2025-Mphil-1205  3.71   

215. Khadija Mubbashar 2025-Mphil-1206  3.66   

216. Qadr Iftikhar 2025-Mphil-1572  3.28   

217. Ayesha Saeed 2025-Mphil-1573  3.46   

218. Nimrah Tahir 2025-phil-1626  3.86   

219. Haram Siddiqui 2024-Mphil-2125  3.71 3.42  

220. Noor Shakeel 2024-Mphil-2126  3.91 3.54  

221. Hajra Ashfaq 2024-Mphil-2127  3.86 3.66  

222. Mahnoor Tahir 2024-Mphil-2128  3.95 3.90  

223. Anosha Ishtiaq 2024-Mphil-2130  3.95 3.81  

224. Anam Javed 2024-Mphil-2131  4.00 3.77  

225. Saba Hasnain 2024-Mphil-2132  3.97 3.86  

226. Salman Abid 2024-Mphil-2133  3.60 3.23  

227. Shajia Muzaffar 2024-Mphil-2135  4.00 3.93  

228. Aatika Jamil 2024-Mphil-2136  3.44 3.28  

229. Malaika Manzoor 2024-Mphil-2137  4.00 3.75  

230. Kinza Haider 2024-Mphil-2138  3.84 3.31  

231. Momina Azhar 2024-Mphil-2139  3.84 3.55  

232. Eesha Naeem 2024-Mphil-2326  4.00 3.57  

233. Zoella Zubair Butt 2024-Mphil-2331  3.80 3.44  

M. Phil. (Food Safety & Control)                    

234. Muhammad Awais 2025-Mphil-1208  3.53   

235. Dania Waseem 2025-Mphil-1209  3.91   



236. Awais ul Hasssan 2025-Mphil-1210  3.26   

237. Wajeeha Fatima 2025-Mphil-1212  3.71   

238. Mehwish Zulfiqar 2025-Mphil-1213  3.86   

239. Zain Nadeem 2025-Mphil-1559  3.35   

240. Muhammad Ahmad 2024-MPhil-2140  3.86 3.91  

241. Omama Malik 2024-MPhil-2142  2.66 3.15 FSAC-01007 (I) 

242. Maryam Tahavi 2024-MPhil-2156  3.95 3.92  

243. Amina Tahir 2024-MPhil-2209  3.46 3.48  

244. Rida Asad 2024-MPhil-2288  3.64 3.72  

Institute of Biochemistry & Biotechnology 

M. Phil. (Biochemistry)                     

245. Zainab Munir 2025-MPhil-1320  3.78   

246. Amna Asif 2025-MPhil-1321  3.80   

247. Zuria Butt 2025-MPhil-1323  3.88   

248. Sumaira Mustafa 2025-MPhil-1324  3.52   

249. Fatima Mahmood 2025-MPhil-1326  3.57   

250. Khadija 2025-MPhil-1329  3.26   

251. Siyam Sohail 2025-MPhil-1330  3.64   

252. Maryam  Mushayyad 2025-MPhil-1331  3.28   

253. Fatima Kausar 2025-MPhil-1332  3.57   

254. Rabia Nawaz 2025-MPhil-1335  3.47   

255. Maryam Gull 2025-MPhil-1337  3.80   

256. Muhammad Usman 2025-MPhil-1676  3.57   

257. Taha  Eman 2025-MPhil-1677  3.59   

258. Hira Ashiq 2025-MPhil-1678  3.78   

259. Malika Shahbaz Ahmad 2025-MPhil-1679  3.11   

260. Imama  Shahzad 2025-MPhil-1680  3.66   

261. Nimra Sharif 2025-MPhil-1682  3.03   

262. Laiba  Naeem 2025-MPhil-1683  3.54   

263. Fariya  Tariq 2025-MPhil-1757  3.57   

264. Saira Fatima 2025-MPhil-1795  3.38   

265. Sidra Hameed 2024-MPhil-2161  3.94 3.79  

266. Eman  Mazhar 2024-MPhil-2163  3.84 3.65  

267. Asra Abid 2024-MPhil-2164  4.00 3.91  

268. Wardah Zainab 2024-MPhil-2165  4.00 3.81  

269. Anosha  Munir 2024-MPhil-2166  3.64 3.48  

270. Aliya Arooj 2024-MPhil-2167  3.82 3.27  

271. Syeda  Ayesha Ashraf 2024-MPhil-2168  3.92 3.52  

272. Komal 2024-MPhil-2169  3.94 3.82  

273. Ayesha  Shafique 2024-MPhil-2170  3.25 2.89  

274. Anam Zia 2024-Mphil-1308  4.00 3.72  

275. Zobia Ramzan 2024-Mphil-1347  0.00 3.40 STAT-01001 

M. Phil. (Molecular Biology & Biotechnology)                    

276. Humna Khalid  Khan 2025-MPhil-1339  3.94   

277. Saad Gull 2025-MPhil-1340  3.02   

278. Alisha Khan 2025-MPhil-1344  3.82   

279. Ayesha Zafar 2025-MPhil-1349  3.30   

280. Javeria Zulfiqar 2025-MPhil-1353  3.84   

281. 
M. Asad Ullah Khan 

Sumbul 
2025-MPhil-1355  2.89   

282. Fatima ul Zohra 2025-MPhil-1685  3.02   

283. Iqra Kashif 2025-MPhil-1691  3.56   

284. Sibgha Fatima 2025-MPhil-1692  3.71   

285. Madiha Iftikhar 2025-MPhil-1693  3.69   

286. Taskeen Cheema 2025-MPhil-1694  4.00   

287. Muhammad  Jahanzaib 2025-MPhil-1761  3.48   



288. Waqoora  Ashfaq 2025-MPhil-1762  0.00  All Subject 

289. Ayesha 2025-MPhil-1763  3.53   

290. Sajid Rahim Sukra 2025-MPhil-1796  3.64   

291. Zoya  Akram 2025-MPhil-1797  3.74   

292. Bushra Yasmeen 2024-MPhil-2172  3.54 3.55  

293. Arooj Yaseen 2024-MPhil-2173  3.02 3.01  

294. Iqra Hafeez 2024-MPhil-2174  3.71 3.55  

295. Sharjeel Ahmad Madni 2024-MPhil-2175  3.62 3.50  

296. Rizwana  Asif 2024-MPhil-2176  3.33 3.34  

297. Fatima Batool 2024-MPhil-2179  3.37 3.50  

298. Nisma Sajad 2024-MPhil-2296  3.26 3.43  

299. Minahil Shahzadi 2024-MPhil-2298  3.64 3.72  

300. Mir Muhammad Bilal 2024-MPhil-2299  3.00 2.88  

301. Faiza Faheem 2024-MPhil-2302  2.95 2.79  

302. Sheher Bano 2024-MPhil-2303  3.28 3.19  

M. Phil. (Forensic Sciences)                    

303. Wajiha Noor 2025-MPhil-1302  3.93   

304. Navaira  Javed 2025-MPhil-1358  3.62   

305. Ghada Chaudhary 2025-MPhil-1362  3.20   

306. Muhammad Shoaib Liaqat 2025-MPhil-1366  3.13   

307. Farwa Yousaf 2025-MPhil-1367  3.73   

308. Fatima Zulfiqar 2025-MPhil-1564  3.24   

309. Rafiullah 2025-MPhil-1699  3.04   

310. Muhammad Qasim Adnan 2025-MPhil-1701  3.44   

311. Shaheer  Sultan 2025-MPhil-1765  2.88   

312. Farwa Shahid 2025-MPhil-1766  3.33   

Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences  

M. Phil. (Pharmaceutics)                    

313. Nayyab Fatima 2025-Mphil-1239  3.80   

314. Ehsan Izhar 2025-Mphil-1244  3.24   

315. Muhammad Athar Khalid 2025-Mphil-1246  3.55   

316. Ayza Cheema 2025-Mphil-1248  3.60   

317. Ramsha Akram 2025-Mphil-1250  3.60   

318. Muhammad Huzaifa 2025-Mphil-1251  3.57   

319. Noor Ul Huda 2025-Mphil-1252  3.60   

320. Ayesha Ihsan 2025-Mphil-1254  3.64   

321. Nimra Ahmed 2025-Mphil-1255  3.80   

322. Natasha Marrium Aziz 2025-Mphil-1256  3.73   

323. Fatima Ahmad 2025-Mphil-1269  3.36   

324. Bisma Razzaq 2025-Mphil-1632  3.80   

325. Huzaifa Tahir 2025-Mphil-1634  1.06  

PHCU-01003 

STAT-01001 (I) 

SOSC-01001 

PHCU-01006 (I) 

326. Aqsa Ashraf 2025-Mphil-1637  3.82   

327. Zeesha Tariq 2025-Mphil-1639  3.48   

328. Sikandar  Bin Amir 2025-Mphil-1669  2.81   

329. Hamza Amjad  Rana 2025-Mphil-1723  3.24   

330. Zoya  Saleem 2025-Mphil-1725  3.30   

331. Mahnoor Kamran 2025-Mphil-1750  2.97   

332. Sarosh Siddique 2025-Mphil-1810  3.40   

333. Syeda  Zahra Tasawer Shah 2025-Mphil-1811  3.80   

334. Muhammad  Adnan 2025-Mphil-1813  0.00  All Subject 

M. Phil. (Pharmaceutical Chemistry)                    

335. Adeel Allah Rakha 2025-MPhil-1261  3.42   

336. Yasir Ali Hashmi 2025-MPhil-1262  0.00  All Subject 

337. Hina  Muharm  Ali 2025-MPhil-1263  4.00   



338. Muzafar Ali 2025-MPhil-1264  3.20   

339. Amal Munir 2025-MPhil-1267  3.47   

340. Kashaf  Qadeer 2025-MPhil-1268  3.52   

341. Syeda Tabeer  Nadeem 2025-MPhil-1270  3.40   

342. 
Muhammad  Faras Tehseen 

Butt 
2025-MPhil-1272  0.00  All Subject 

343. Shama Ijaz 2025-MPhil-1274  2.90  STAT-01001 (I) 

344. Hafiza Khadija  Anwar 2025-MPhil-1642  3.28   

345. Shifa Irfan 2025-MPhil-1644  3.30   

346. Umama Chaudhary 2025-MPhil-1729  3.33   

347. Zill E Huma 2025-MPhil-1733  3.42   

348. Shahwar  Fatima 2025-MPhil-1735  3.47   

349. Imran  Sarwar 2025-MPhil-1736  3.47   

350. Maham Saba  Nasir 2025-MPhil-1737  3.47   

351. Zohaib Umair 2024-Mphil-1252  3.77 3.15  

352. Javeria Batool 2024-Mphil-1283  3.77 3.85  

353. Rida Ishfaq 2024-Mphil-1287  3.33 3.36  

354. Rida Ali  2024-Mphil-1614  3.66 3.52  

355. Rimsha Ali 2024-Mphil-1615  3.22 3.46  

356. Adan  Jacob 2024-Mphil-1710  2.89 3.07  

357. Hamza Imam Dar 2024-Mphil-1757  3.22 3.40  

M. Phil. (Pharmacology & Therapeutics)                    

358. Amina Tariq 2025-MPhil-1216  3.64   

359. Yumna Abrar 2025-MPhil-1217  2.57   

360. Afresham  Naseer 2025-MPhil-1221  2.68   

361. Aliha Iftikhar 2025-MPhil-1258  2.66  STAT-01001 (I) 

362. Tahreem Tariq 2025-MPhil-1278  3.31   

363. Amara Shahid 2025-MPhil-1279  3.84   

364. Azhar Ad 2025-MPhil-1280  3.73   

365. Zunaira Akram 2025-MPhil-1281  3.60   

366. Hifza Asghar 2025-MPhil-1282  3.53   

367. Muhammad Usman Riaz 2025-MPhil-1284  3.71   

368. Syeda Laiba Kamal 2025-MPhil-1574  3.05   

369. Abeeha saleem 2025-MPhil-1649  3.48   

370. Aroosa sanam 2025-MPhil-1650  3.40   

371. Taqaddus  Ramzan 2025-MPhil-1657  2.73   

372. AYESHA ABID 2025-MPhil-1661  3.48   

373. Yashfeen Aslam 2025-MPhil-1739  2.78   

374. Mehak Zahra 2025-MPhil-1743  2.73   

375. Mah  Noor 2025-MPhil-1744  0.00  All Subject 

M. Phil. (Pharmacy Practice)                    

376. Mehak Mujahid Butt 2025-MPhil-1271  3.57   

377. Fatima Sohail 2025-MPhil-1301  3.66   

378. Hifza  Pervaiz 2025-MPhil-1305  3.26   

379. Naila Arshad 2025-MPhil-1308  3.68   

380. Hajra Imtiaz 2025-MPhil-1309  3.60   

381. Rabia  Qayyum 2025-MPhil-1311  3.66   

382. Sana Javed 2025-MPhil-1312  3.55   

383. Samia  Naz 2025-MPhil-1314  3.48   

384. Awais Idrees 2025-MPhil-1318  3.60   

385. Muhammad Husnain Ali 2025-MPhil-1628  3.51   

386. Tehseen  Khalid 2025-MPhil-1671  3.55   

387. Saba Yousaf 2025-MPhil-1745  3.40   

388. Rabya 2025-MPhil-1748  3.08  STAT-01001 

389. Shukaib  Ahmad 2025-MPhil-1751  3.55   

390. Arfa Ihsan 2025-MPhil-1752  3.37   



391. Muhammad  Aamir  Khan 2025-MPhil-1791  3.62   

392. Rameen Anwar 2024-Mphil-1716  0.00 2.84 STAT-01001 (I) 

Department of Environmental Sciences  

M. Phil. (Environmental Sciences)                    

393. Rohma Ahmad Farooq 2025-MPhil-1372  3.80   

394. Sumaira Shahzadi 2025-MPhil-1373  3.64   

395. Alisha Munir 2025-MPhil-1375  3.88   

396. Aizah Ashiq 2025-MPhil-1377  3.25   

397. Sadia 2025-MPhil-1378  3.91   

398. Rimsha Ajmal 2025-MPhil-1379  3.24   

399. Serat Iqbal 2025-MPhil-1380  3.04   

400. Sharqa Irfan 2025-MPhil-1382  2.84   

401. Muhammad Ahmed 2025-MPhil-1388  4.00   

402. Hafiza Uyaina Hussain 2024-MPhil-2182  3.21 3.27  

403. ZAINAB JAVED 2024-MPhil-2186  3.66 3.26  

404. Sehar Asif 2024-Mphil-1346   4.00 2.83  

405. Ayesha Saleem 2023-Mphil-2127   4.00 3.18  

Faculty of Animal Production & Technology 

Department of Animal Nutrition  

M. Phil. (Animal Nutrition)                    

406. Muhammad Usman Tahir 2025-Mphil-1422  3.91   

407. Muhammad Mohsin Liaqat 2025-Mphil-1423  3.89   

408. Muhammad Afzaal 2025-Mphil-1428  4.00   

409. Muhammad Salman Javed 2025-Mphil-1431  3.82   

410. Sharmeen Ali 2025-Mphil-1433  3.74   

411. H.M. Abdullah Sadiq khan 2024-MPhil-2197  3.66 3.76  

412. Kaleem Abbas 2024-MPhil-2196  3.77 3.69  

413. Hafiz Abdul Rehman 2024-MPhil-2200  3.71 3.75  

414. Zainab Razzaq 2024-Mphil-1395  4.00 3.48  

415. Sqall Murslin 2024-Mphil-1506  4.00 3.30  

Department of Animal Breeding & Genetics  

M. Phil. (Animal Breeding & Genetics) 

416. Abdul Mannan Riasat 2025-MPhil-1413  3.13   

417. 
Muhammad Shafaat 

Abdullah 
2025-MPhil-1414  2.87   

M. Phil. (Genetics) 

418. Zunaira Abid Khan 2024-MPhil-2307  3.45 3.23  

Department of Poultry Production  

M. Phil. (Poultry Production)                    

419. Javaid Iqbal 2025-MPhil-1397  3.42   

420. Arshad Ali 2025-MPhil-1398  2.93  STAT-01001 

421. Ali Hassan 2025-MPhil-1399  3.04  STAT-01001 

422. Ali Hassan 2024-MPhil-2188  3.25 3.46 STAT-01001 

Department of Dairy Technology 

M. Phil. (Dairy Technology) 

423. Mukhtiar  Khan 2025-MPhil-1402  4.00   

424. Rabia  Arshad 2025-MPhil-1409  3.09  STAT-01001 (I) 

Department of Meat Science & Technology 

M. Phil. (Meat Science & Technology) 

425. Natasha Ghazanfar 2025-MPhil-1444  3.80   

426. Iqra Sohail 2025-Mphil-1446  3.60   

427. Syed Zain Ul Hassan 2025-MPhil-1445  3.42   

428. Muhammad Adeel 2025-MPhil-1454  3.60   

429. Muhammad Shahroz Wahid 2025-MPhil-1455  3.26   

430. Kainat Zulfiqar 2024-MPhil-2204  4.00 3.96  

431. Areej Ijaz Ali 2024-MPhil-2206  3.76 3.68  



432. Muhammad Arslan Ashraf 2024-MPhil-2207  3.90 3.87  

433. Ifra Shoukat 2024-MPhil-2211  3.71 3.62  

434. Nimra Asghar 2023-Mphil-2156  3.33 3.97  

FACULTY OF FISHERIES & WILDLIFE 

Department of Fisheries & Aquaculture  

M. Phil. (Fisheries & Aquaculture) 

435. Nafees ur Rehman 2025-Mphil-1456  3.73   

436. Ghazanfar Ali 2025-Mphil-1458  3.25   

437. Naveed ur Rehman 2025-Mphil-1459  3.06   

438. Samia Aftab 2025-Mphil-1460  3.21   

439. Muhammad Kaleem 2025-Mphil-1461  3.37   

440. Ayesha Fatima 2025-Mphil-1462  3.26   

441. 
Muhammad Mudabbir 

Habib 
2024-MPhil-2216  2.97 3.38  

Department of Wildlife & Ecology 

M. Phil. (Wildlife & Ecology) 

442. Shahid Ullah Khan 2025-Mphil-1464  3.02  SOSC-01001 

443. Aqsa Rasheed 2025-Mphil-1478  3.32   

Department of Wildlife & Ecology 

M. Phil. (Zoology) 

444. Maryam 2025-Mphil-1465  3.06   

445. Kashida 2025-Mphil-1480  3.01   

446. Laiba Tul Islam 2025-Mphil-1484  4.00   

447. Ayesha Amir 2025-Mphil-1485  4.00   

448. Ayesha Rubab 2025-Mphil-1486  3.88   

449. Aiman Razzaq 2025-Mphil-1487  4.00   

450. Fatima Asif 2025-Mphil-1490  4.00   

451. Afeera Javaid 2025-Mphil-1491  4.00   

452. Umama Sadiq 2025-Mphil-1492  3.91   

453. Tasmia Asghar 2025-Mphil-1494  3.37   

454. Haleema Yousaf 2025-Mphil-1497  3.15   

455. Ayesha Mukhtar 2025-Mphil-1498  3.39   

456. Bakhtawar  Abbas 2025-Mphil-1500  3.64   

457. Nazish 2025-Mphil-1501  2.98   

458. Umme Hani 2025-Mphil-1504  3.37   

459. Laiba Mubeen 2025-Mphil-1506  2.68   

460. Aqsa Nazar 2025-Mphil-1512  2.97   

461. Maria 2025-Mphil-1513  2.69   

462. Waqas Ali 2024-Mphil-2226  3.02 3.17  

463. Areeba Hanif 2024-Mphil-2229  3.45 3.54  

464. Misbah Atta 2024-Mphil-2231  4.00 3.80  

465. Amna Mushtaq 2024-Mphil-2232  3.23 3.31  

466. Asfand Yar 2024-Mphil-2233  3.75 3.53  

467. Fatima Batool 2024-Mphil-2235  3.15 3.36  

468. Sadaf Rahim 2024-Mphil-2236  3.40 3.55  

469. Rukhsana Riaz 2024-Mphil-2237  2.91 3.02  

470. Khadija Bibi 2024-Mphil-2241  3.62 3.78  

471. Alisha Akram 2024-Mphil-2242  2.52 2.85  

472. Zaiba Mukhtar 2024-Mphil-2243  3.11 3.27  

473. Sania Muqadas 2024-Mphil-2244  2.74 2.98  

474. Muhammad  Gulzar 2023-Mphil-2177  3.33 2.77  

Department of Biological Sciences 

M. Phil. (Botany) 

475. Fizzah Muzaffar 2025-MPhil-1514  4.00   

476. Shoaib Ilyas 2025-MPhil-1515  3.18   

477. Saba Ibrahim 2025-MPhil-1516  3.48   



478. Ayesha Shabbir 2025-MPhil-1517  4.00   

479. Afshan Kanwal 2025-MPhil-1518  3.60   

480. Shahina Shahnawaz 2025-MPhil-1519  3.44   

481. Jawaria Akram 2025-MPhil-1520  3.86   

482. Hiba Khan 2025-MPhil-1521  3.71   

483. Muqadas Perveen 2025-MPhil-1522  3.60   

484. Iram Arif 2025-MPhil-1523  3.20   

485. Sania Riaz 2025-MPhil-1524  2.95  STAT-01001 

486. Iqra Shahid 2025-MPhil-1525  1.86  
BIOC-01001 

STAT-01001 

 

Note: The Students securing G.P.A. less than 1.75 in first semester and C.G.P.A. less than 2.00 

in any other semester ceases to be on the University roll. 

The results of the students who have not been registered are provisionally announced for 

further enrolment only. Their results will deem valid after their registration with the 

University which is subject to their submission of applications for registration as per 

rules. 
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